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Ag Economy Barometer Index fell 12 points to 140
which was still 25 points higher than in October
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Indices of Current Conditions and Future Expectations
Index Current Conditions Index fell 5 points to 132, but
225 = that's still 37 points higher than in October
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e : Future Expectations Index fell 15 points to 144,
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Index Farm Financial Performance Index

140 .
Index fell 8 points to 102, but that was

130 12 still 12 points higher than in October
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Farm Capital Investment Index

Index

110 Index fell 5 points to 54, but was still the second highest

100 investment reading since June 2021
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Plans for Farm Machinery Purchases

% of respondents in the Upcoming Year Compared to a Year Ago

90 Small decline in % of producers who plan to increase machinery purchases
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Index Short-Term Farmland Value Expectations Index
170 Question was only posed periodically prior to January 2019
Short-Term Index @ 118 was unchanged from February
160 Farmers remain cautiously optimistic that farmland values will hold steady or increase modestly in the
150 14 145 year ahead
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Farmland Price Expectations, 12 Months Ahead

% of res;gndents @mHigher Farmland Prices «=| ower Farmland Prices

Both the % of farmers who expect values to rise and the % who expect values
to fall declined...pointing to a lot of uncertainty on the part of producers
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Over the next 5 years, do you think agricultural exports are more likely
to increase, decrease, or remain about the same?
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Producers' expectations for U.S. exports in the next five years reached an all-
time low in barometer surveys with the percentage of producers who expect
to see exports fall (30%) nearly matching the percentage of producers who
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Which of the following policies or programs will be most important to your farm in the

next 5 years?
% of respondents

50%
45%

m Trade Policy = Interest Rate Policy 249 45%
43% °

42%
13%
10%

40% most important policy for their farms...fewer farmers are worried about interest
rates

35%
30%
25% 2235% 22%
20% 20%
15% 14% 14%
10%

5%

0%

Nn/22 12/22 1/23 2/23 3/23 12/23 2/24 8/24 12/24 1/25 2/25 3/25

Ever since the November election, farmers have pointed to trade policy as being the

Source: Purdue Center for Commercial Agriculture, Producer Survey, November 2022 - March 2025

PURDUE Center for Commercial Agriculture
UNIVERSITY

March Purdue University - CME Group Ag Economy Barometer results released on April 1, 2025



Which of the following policies or programs will be most important to your farm in the

next 5 years?
% of respondents

0
20% Since the November election, fewer farmers are pointing climate, conservation &
environmental policies as being most important . .
18% = Climate Policy
16% Conservation Policy

14% = Environmental Policy
12%

12% 11%

10% 9% 0
10%

(o) [o)
8% | 7% 6%
6%

49 b
4% 3%
2% I
0%

Nn/22 12/22 1/23 2/23 3/23 12/23 2/24 8/24 12/24 1/25 2/25 3/25

Source: Purdue Center for Commercial Agriculture, Producer Survey, November 2022 - March 2025

Center for Commercial Agriculture

27 FURDUE

March Purdue University - CME Group Ag Economy Barometer results released on April 1, 2025



How important is it for you that a new Farm Bill be passed in 2025?
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What impact do you expect the U.S. government's imposition of tariffs on imports will have on
your farm's income in 2025?
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If a Trade War leads to lower prices for U.S. agricultural products, how likely do you
think it is that farmers will receive compensation similar to 2019's Market
Facilitation Program?
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What do you expect the rate of inflation for consumer items to be during the next 12 months?
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The U.S. prime interest rate is currently 7.5%. What do you expect the U.S. prime
interest rate to be one year from now?
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Full report available on Purdue-CME Group Ag Economy Barometer web site

Purdue.edu/agbarometer

More details are also available on our podcast

Purdue Commercial AgCast..available on major podcast
providers and at Purdue.edu/commercialag
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